

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: W.P.No.3347 of 2024
&
C.R.P.Nos.3232 of 2011 & 1093 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.12.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 to 6 of 2024 in C.R.P.No.3232 of 2011</u> I.A.No.1 of 2024 is filed seeking to condone the delay of 796 days in filing petition to set-aside abatement due to the death of petitioner No.6. I.A.No.2 of 2024 is filed seeking to set-aside the abatement due to the death of petitioner No.6. I.A.No.3 of 2024 is filed seeking to bring the LR of Petitioner No.6 as petitioner No.10 I.A.No.4 of 2024 is filed seeking to condone the delay of 702 days in filing petition to set-aside abatement due to the death of petitioner No.6. I.A.No.5 of 2024 is filed seeking to set-aside the abatement due to the death of petitioner No.7. I.A.No.6 of 2024 is filed seeking to bring the LRs of Petitioner No.7 as petitioner Nos.11 and 12. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits, the applications are allowed. <u>I.A.Nos.1 to 6 of 2024 in C.R.P.No.1093 of 2013</u> I.A.No.1 of 2024 is filed seeking to condone the delay of 796 days in filing petition to set-aside abatement due to the death of petitioner No.5.	Note: Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		I.A.No.2 of 2024 is filed seeking to set-aside the abatement due to the death of petitioner No.5. I.A.No.3 of 2024 is filed seeking to bring the LR of Petitioner No.5 as petitioner No.8 I.A.No.4 of 2024 is filed seeking to condone the delay of 702 days in filing petition to set-aside abatement due to the death of petitioner No.6. I.A.No.5 of 2024 is filed seeking to set-aside the abatement due to the death of petitioner No.6. I.A.No.6 of 2024 is filed seeking to bring the LRs of Petitioner No.6 as petitioner Nos.9 and 10. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits, the applications are allowed. <u>C.R.P.Nos.3232 of 2011 & 1093 of 2013</u> The Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendment. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file amended neat copies of petitions by the next date of hearing. <u>W.P.No.3347 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that respondent No.1 died and LRs of respondent No.1 were brought on record. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file amended neat copy of the petition by the next date of hearing. <u>W.P.No.3347 of 2024 & C.R.P.Nos.3232 of 2011 & 1093 of 2013</u> Registry is directed to print GP for Appeals in all the above three petitions.	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List on 28.01.2026. NNR,J KRL	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE